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Order No. 16

Dated: 27.03.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of DC. 

Sole accused Suman Jana is produced from JC through VC.

Representation filed for accused along with fresh Vokalatnama in favour of Ld. Advocate
Sri Partha Sarathi Das along with no objection certificate. 

Ld. Spl. P.P in charge namely Smt. Anupama Jana files hazira for the State along with
hazira of DC. 

Defacto complainant (CSW-1) is examined in chief in camera as PW-1 and cross examined
in full. 

During his examination in chief, the signature of defacto complainant in the seizure list
dated 21.07.2024 is  marked as  Exbt.P-1 (PW-1),  the signature of  defacto complainant  in  the
Zimmanama bond dated 21.07.2024 is marked as Exbt.P-2 (PW-1), the original birth certificate of
victim girl is marked as  Exbt.P-3 (PW-1), the signature of defacto complainant in the written
complaint is marked as Exbt.P-4 (PW-1), the signature of defacto complainant in the formal FIR is
marked as Exbt.P-5 (PW-1).

On being asked, the accused stated that the witness was audible to him.
The deposition sheet of PW-1 be kept in a sealed envelop after keeping a redacted copy of

the same in the case record. 

At this stage a petition is filed by Ld. Defence Counsel u/s 254 BNSS praying for permitting
him to cross examine CSW-2 to 7 after their examination in chief is concluded, as they are all
near relatives to each other. 

Copy served. 

Heard. Perused. 

Prayer is allowed. 

Fix 06.05.2025 for production of accused from JC through VC and examination in chief of
CSW-7 (VG).

Fix 08.05.2025 for production of accused from JC through VC and examination in chief of
CSW-2. 

Next  date  be  intimated  to  the  Controller,  Diamond  Harbour  Sub-Correctional  Home
regarding production of accused. 

D/C by me,    
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